

CSLB #980409 DIR 1000004282 www.source-mme.com Toll Free 1-888-484-9968

June 18, 2020

City of Merced 1776 Grogan Avenue Merced, CA 95341 Tel: 209-385-6944 broughtonw@cityofmerced.org

Attention: Wally Broughton, Fleet Supervisor

We are pleased to provide the enclosed contract pricing sheet off the Sourcewell program Contract No. 052417-PBL for one (1) PB Loader Model B-5 Asphalt Patcher mounted on a new 2021 Freightliner M2 truck chassis for your review.

Summary:

Complete Unit per attached Sourcewell price sheet

 Price F.O.B. Shipping Point
 \$175,840.00

 8.25% Estimated Sales Tax
 14,506.80

 Sub-Total
 \$190,346.80

 Estimated Freight to Merced, CA and PDI
 3,500.00

 Total
 \$193,846.80

City's Purchase Order to be prepared and sent directly to the Sourcewell Contract

Holder:

PB Loader Corporation 5778 W. Barstow, Fresno, CA 93722-5024 Tel: (559) 277-7370 Fax: (559) 277-7375 Toll Free: (800) 350-8521

- Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc. is the local dealer and will provide warranty support and future service for the PB Loader products.
- Pricing includes delivery and on-site training.
- Normal delivery 240-270 days after receipt of chassis and body, subject to change A.R.O.
- Sales tax applicable at time of delivery will be shown on invoice.
- Terms: per Sourcewell Program.

Thank you for your interest in this fine product. Should you have any questions or need additional information, please let us know. We look forward to being of service.

Sincerely,

Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc.

James Wheeler, General Manager

**Enclosure** 



## QUOTATION NO. 10199R1

DATE: 6/18/2020
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B: CUSTOMER
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
INSTALL: SEE BELOW

## CITY OF MERCED SOURCEWELL MEMBER NO. 2325

			INSTALL:	SEE BELOW
QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 052417-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES		
1	51535-00	PATCHER BOX & ACCESSORIES MODEL B-5 (5 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY) ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER, THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON, NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, 25 GAL. LPG TANK, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK		\$79,741.00
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1	MODS-51 7300-00 50567-00 7000-48 2001-10 50200-00 129-00 7000-20 5437-00 50560-00 50560-12 50635-00	20" WORK PLATFORM/CATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS FRONT BUMPER CONE HOLDER (MALE) SPOILS BIN 18" HALF TOOL BOX 48" STAINLESS-STEEL SPRING ASPHALT LUTE HOLDER CAB GUARD W/ PB LOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW WATER IGLOO (5 GAL) W/BRKT ASSY TOOL BASKET HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR SOLVENT SOLVENT PUMP & WAND 15 GALLON SOLVENT TANK CAB CONTROLS (TOP LIDS)	\$130.00	\$3,046.00 \$156.00 \$2,575.00 \$963.00 \$260.00 \$859.00 \$349.00 \$592.00 \$443.00 \$750.00 \$1,296.00
1	50640-00	COMPACTOR LIFT & ACCESSORIES COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC		\$2,910.00
2	695-240	LIGHTS & SAFETY EQUIPMENT WHELEN LED MICRONS MCRNSA IN GRILLE	\$532.00	\$1,064.00
1	695-058 MODS-78	WHELEN 500 SERIES STROBE (LED) ARROWBOARD - WHELEN TAL85 (LED)	\$418.00	\$836.00 \$1.535.00
2	MODS-23	WHELEN MODEL L31HAF STROBE W/L360BGB BRANCH GUARD	\$1,586.00	\$3,172.00
1	MODS-38	ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR + 1 CAM)		\$961.00
1	MODS-3801	ADDITIONALC2013B CAMERA AND CABLE FOR K7000B SYSTEM		\$312.00
1	FRTLINR-06	SOURCEWELL LISTED CHASSIS  2018 FREIGHTLINER M2 106 CHASSIS, 33,000 GVWR, SET BACK AXLE, AIR BRAKE SYSTEM, CUMMINS B6.7 DIESEL 220 HP ENGINE, ALLISON 2500 SERIES TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE		\$72,922.00
		SUB TOTAL: 3% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT:		\$175,355.00 (\$5,260.00)
		NON LISTED ITEMS		
1 1	UPGRADE	TWO REBAR STEPS ON FRONT OF PATCHER STEEL MUD GUARDS BROUGHT IN 4" ADD TO UPGRADE ABOVE CHASSIS TO 2021 FREIGHTLINER M2 106, 33,000 GVWR, CUM 86.7 325 HP, ALLISON 3500 RDS AUTO TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON GASOLINE FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, PAINT WHITE.		\$575.00 NO CHARGE \$5,170.00
		SUB TOTAL : SALES TAX 8.25%: FREIGHT & PDI: TOTAL WITH TAX:		\$175,840.00 \$14,506.80 \$3,500.00 \$193,846.80
		NOTES:  1.LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 120-150 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.		
		2. PB LOADER REQUIRES A 112" CAB TO AXLE, REQUIREMENT MUST TO BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON WITH PB LOADER PRIOR TO ORDERING THE CHASSIS. PB LOADER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FRAME CHANGES DUE TO INSUFFICIENT CHASSIS FRAME SPACE.		
		3. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT TIME OF ORDER		
		4. CHASSIS REQUIRES PTO AND AUXILIARY SWITCHES IN DASH.		
		5. DELIVERY DATE FOR CHASSIS TO PB LOADER MUST BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON		
		Delivery times are approximate.		